(2) All other contractors that are regulated by this chapter shall be required to maintain 
at all times with a casualty insurance company authorized to do business in the 
State of Florida, public liability insurance with minimum coverage of one hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000.00) for bodily injury liability; twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000.00) for property damage liability; and Workmen's Compensation 
Insurance as required by Florida Statutes and the Florida Administrative Code. 

(3) All contractors shall file with the building official, at the time application is made for 
registration, and with the tax collector, at the time that their applicable business